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Matthew H. Morgan 4700 IDS Center
Direct: (612) 256-3243 80 South Eighth Street
Fax: (612) 338-4878 Minneapolis, MN 55402
morgan@nka.com (877) 448-0492

RE: Williamsv. Total Life Changes, LLC

Case No. 0:20-cv-02463-MJD-HB

Dear Judge Bowbeer,

Pursuant to the Court’s Pre-Trial Scheduling Order (ECF No. 46) and the Court’s
email on July 12, 2021, the parties write jointly to update the Court on the settlement
negotiations in this case. During their supplemental Rule 26(f) conference on July 7, 2021,
the parties discussed the continued possibility of settlement. The parties are now actively
engaging in renewed settlement negotiations and have made progress toward reaching a
settlement agreement. Plaintiff has extended Defendant’s deadline to respond to discovery
requests in order to focus on these negotiations over the next several weeks. As the parties
are making significant progress through private negotiations, they agree that mediation
through the Court or another mediator is not necessary at this time.

Date: July 14, 2021

/s/Matthew H. Morgan

Matthew H. Morgan, MN Bar No. 304657
Anna P. Prakash, MN Bar No. 0351362
Chloe Raimey, MN Bar No. 0398257
NICHOLS KASTER, PLLP

4700 IDS Center

80 South Eighth Street

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Tel.: 612.256.3200

Fax: 612.338.4878

morgan(@nka.com

aprakash@nka.com

craimey(@nka.com

www.nka.com
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David Fish*

THE FISH LAW FIRM, P.C.
200 E. 5th Avenue, Suite 123
Naperville, IL 60563

(630) 355-7590 Direct

(630) 778-0400 Facsimile
dfish@fishlawfirm.com

Aaron Rapier*

RAPIER LAW FIRM

1770 Park St., Suite 200
Naperville, IL 60563

T: (815) 782-5478

F: (815) 327-3449
arapier@rapierlawfirm.com

*Admitted Pro Hac Vice

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS
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Date: July 14, 2021

/s/Glenn T. Graham

Kristina H. Kaluza (#0390899)
DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC
4000 Wells Fargo Center

90 South Seventh Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Phone: (612) 486-1520
kkaluza@dykema.com

Lauri A. Mazzuchetti*

Glenn T. Graham*

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP
One Jefferson Road

Parsippany, New Jersey 07054
(973) 503-5900
Imazzuchetti@kelleydrye.com
ggraham@kelleydrye.com

*Admitted Pro Hac Vice

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT
TOTAL LIFE CHANGES, LLC



